
 

Community Liaison Committee Roster 2019-2020 
 
Community Organizations 
 
ANC3D  
Chuck Elkins 
3D01@anc.dc.gov 
  
Troy Kravitz  
3D02@anc.dc.gov 
 
Jeremy Del Moral 
3d10@anc.dc.gov 
 
Taylor Berlin 
3d07@anc.dc.gov 
 
ANC3E  
Jonathan McHugh 
3e05@anc.dc.gov 
 
Embassy Park Neighbors Association  
Sherri Lanoff 
sblanoff@gmail.com   
 
Foxhall East Condominium  
TBD 
 
Ft. Gaines Citizens Association  
Hunt LaCasia 
hunt,lacasia@gmail.com  
 
Greenbriar Condominium  
Jeremy Del Moral 
jeremy.delmoral@gmail.com 
 
McLean Gardens Condominium Association  
Kathy Silva  
kathysilva1@verizon.net  
 
Neighbors for a Livable Community  
Dennis Paul  
dennis.paul@verizon.net 
 
Spring Valley-Wesley Heights Citizens Association  
Dr. Jeffrey Kraskin  
JLKraskin@rcn.com  
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Spring Valley Neighborhood Association 
William Clarkson  
wclarksonv@gmail.com  
 
Sutton Place Condominium Association  
Farris Curry 
farrisc1@gmail.com 
 
Sutton Towers Condominium  
Franklyn Duponte 
franklyn.duporte@gmail.com 
 
Tenley Campus Neighbors Association  
Gregory Fernbach  
gferenbach@dowlohnes.com  
 
Tenley Neighbors Association 
Dennis Williams 
vega26b@gmail.com 
 
Tenleytown Historical Society  
Jane C. Waldmann  
jciw-centernet@erols.com  
 
Westover Place Homeowners Association  
Ben Tessler 
btessler@msn.com 
 
Ward 3 Vision  
John Wheeler  
johnwheeler.dc@gmail.com  
 
American University Representatives  
 
Seth Grossman (Chair) 
Chief of Staff and Counselor to the President 
sethg@american.edu 
 
Maria Barry 
Director of Community Relations  
mariab@american.edu 
 
Jeff Brown 
Dean of Students  
jtbrown@american.edu 
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Qwendolyn Brown 
Associate General Counsel  
qbrown@american.edu 

David Dower  
Assistant Vice President of Planning & Project Management  
dower@american.edu 
 
Ed Fisher 
Assistant Vice President of Community & Government Relations 
edfisher@american.edu 
 
Daniel Nichols  
Assistant Vice President of Risk, Safety, & Transportation  
dnichols@american.edu   
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